LAW OFFICES BRYDON, SWEARENGEN & ENGLAND

DAVID V.G. BRYDON (1937-2012) JAMES C. SWEARENGEN WILLIAM R. ENGLAND, III JOHNNY K. RICHARDSON GARY W. DUFFY PAUL A. BOUDREAU CHARLES E. SMARR DEAN L. COOPER PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 312 EAST CAPITOL AVENUE P.O. BOX 456 JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI 65102-0456 TELEPHONE (573) 635-7166 FACSIMILE (573) 635-0427 bmccartney@brydonlaw.com

BRIAN T. MCCARTNEY DIANA C. CARTER SCOTT A. HAMBLIN JAMIE J. COX L. RUSSELL MITTEN ERIN L. WISEMAN MATTHEW D. QUANDT

COUNSEL GREGORY C. MITCHELL

January 29, 2013

Shelley Brueggemann Acting Secretary Missouri Public Service Commission 200 Madison Street Jefferson City, Missouri 65102-0360

Re: Notice of Adoption of the "American Broadband" Fictitious Name

Dear Ms. Brueggemann:

Pursuant to 4 CSR 240-2.062 and 4 CSR 240-3.545(20), the following companies respectfully request that the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission") acknowledge the adoption of the "American Broadband" fictitious name by the following regulated entities:

Holway Telephone Company (ILEC) Holway Long Distance Company (IXC) KLM Telephone Company (ILEC) KLM Long Distance Company (IXC) N.W. Communications Company (Video)

See 4 CSR 240-2.062(1)(A).

These entities are in good standing with the Missouri Secretary of State. As applicable, they are also in compliance with the Commission's Annual Report requirements, and they are current with their Missouri USF and Commission assessments.

As required by 4 CSR 240-2.062(1)(B), evidence of registration of the fictitious name, American Broadband, is included as <u>Attachment A</u>.

As required by 4 CSR 240-2.062(C), a copy of the notice to be sent to customers to inform them of the name change is included as <u>Attachment B</u>.

As required by 4 CSR 240-2.062(D), copies of the adoption notices and revised tariff title sheets that were filed concurrently with this notice (with ten-day effective dates) reflecting the new fictitious names are included as <u>Attachment C</u>.

Page 2 of 2 January 29, 2013

As required by 4 CSR 240-2.062(E), the company hereby states that it has reviewed its contacts on the Commission's electronic filing and information system (EFIS) and they are have been updated as needed.

Finally, Holway Telephone Company and KLM Telephone Company are also updating the tariff list of rules and statutes waived to recognize the rules and statutes waived pursuant to HB 1779 and acknowledged by the Commission on March 20, 2012 in Case No. TE-2012-0073.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

BRYDON, SWEARENGEN & ENGLAND, P.C.

By: /s/ Brian McCartney

Brian McCartney

cc: Kim Happy Enclosures

	X01286910
	Date Filed: 01/29/2013
State of Missouri	Expiration Date: 01/29/2018
Robin Carnahan, Secretary of State	
Corporations Division PO Box 778 / 600 W. Main St., Rm. 322	Jason Kander
Jefferson City, MO 65162	Secretary of State
Registration of Fictitious Name (Submit with filing fee of \$7.00) (Must be typed or printed) This information is for the use of the public and gives no protection to the name being registered. There is to keep another person or business entity from adopting and using the same name. The firstitions of the public and gives no protection to the name being registered.	
to keep another person or business entity from adopting and using the same name. The fictitious name reg the filing date. (Chapter 417, RSMo) Please check one box:	s no provision in this Chapter istration expires 5 years from
New Registration Renewal X Charter number	Correction X
The undersigned is doing business under the following name and at the following address: Business name to be registered: American Broadband	Charter HUHDer
Business Address: 208 Ash Street	
(PO Box may only be used in addition to a physical street address)	
City, State and Zip Code: Maltland, MO 64466-0112	and the second
Owner Information:	
If a business entity is an owner, indicate business name and percentage owned. If all parties are jointly and age of ownership need nor be listed. Please attach a separate page for more than three owners. The parties business, and the percentage they own are: Name of Owners, Charter # Individual or Required If	i severally liable, percent- having an interest in the If Listed, Percentage
	of Ownership
Business Entity Basiness Entity Street and Number City and State Zip (See attached	of Ownership Must Equal
All Contraction of the second frequency of the second seco	of Ownership Must Equal
All owners must affirm by signing below In Affirmation thereof, the facts stated above are true and correct: (The undersigned understands that facts statements made in this filing are subject to the penalties of a false declaration under Section	of Ownership Must Equal Code 100%
See attached Chy and state Zip C All owners must affirm by signing below In Affirmation thereof, the facts stated above are true and correct:	of Ownership Must Equal Code 100%
All owners must affirm by signing below In Affirmation thereof, the facts stated above are true and correct: (The undersigned understands that false statements made in this filing are subject to the penalties of a false declaration under Section S. P. A.	of Ownership Must Equal Code 100%
See attached Chy and State Zap G All owners must affirm by signing below In Affirmation thereof, the facts stated above are true and correct: (The undersigned understands that false statements made in this filing are subject to the penalties of a false declaration under Section Bruce Retry Owner's Signature or Authorized Signature of Business Entity	of Ownership Must Equal Code 100% 575.060 RSMa) 1/iS/i3 Date
See attached All owners must affirm by signing below In Affirmation thereof, the facts stated above are true and correct: Correct: (The undersigned understands that false statements made in this filing are subject to the penalties of a false declaration under Section Bruce Retry Owner's Signature or Authorized Signature of Business Entity Printed Name	of Ownership Must Equal 100% 575.060 RSMa) $\frac{1}{iS/i3}$ Date
See attached All owners must affirm by signing below In Affirmation thereof, the facts stated above are true and correct: (The undersigned understands that false statements made in this filing are subject to the penalties of a false declaration under Section See attached Owner's Signature or Authorized Signature of Business Entity Owner's Signature or Authorized Signature of Business Entity Printed Name Name and address to return filed document: Name: Btydon Registered Agent, Inc.	of Ownership Must Equal 100% 575.060 RSMa) $\frac{1}{iS/i3}$ Date
See attached Zip C All owners must affirm by signing below In Affirmation thereof, the facts stated above are true and correct: (The undersigned understands that false statements made in this filing are subject to the penalties of a false declaration under Section Bruce Retry Owner's Signature or Authorized Signature of Business Entity Printed Name Owner's Signature or Authorized Signature of Business Entity Printed Name Name and address to return filed document: Name: Brydon Registered Agent, Inc. Address: 312 E. Capitol Ave, Po Boy 456	of Ownership Must Equal 20de 100% 575.060 RSMo) t/iS/i3 Date Date Date
See attached All owners must affirm by signing below In Affirmation thereof, the facts stated above are true and correct: (The undersigned understands that false statements made in this filing are subject to the penalties of a false declaration under Section Bruce Retry Owner's Signature or Authorized Signature of Business Entity Owner's Signature or Authorized Signature of Business Entity Owner's Signature or Authorized Signature of Business Entity Printed Name Name and address to return filed document: Name: <u>Brydon Registered Agent, Inc.</u> Address: <u>312 E. Capitol Ave.</u> Po Boy 456 City, State, and Zip Code: <u>lefferSon City</u> , Mo 65101 St	of Ownership Must Equal 20de 100% 575.060 RSMo) t/iS/i3 Date Date Date

Attachment A

Holway Telephone Company Charter #T00000641 208 Ash Street, P.O. Box 112 Maitland, MO 64466-0112

KLM Telephone Charter #T00000598 208 Ash Street, P.O. Box 112 Maitland, MO 64466-0112

N.W. Communications Company Charter #00309882 208 Ash Street, P.O. Box 112 Maitland, MO 64466-0112

Holway Long Distance Charter #00483428 208 Ash Street, P.O. Box 112 Maitland, MO 64466-0112

KLM Long Distance Charter #00483427 208 Ash Street, P.O. Box 112 Maitland, MO 64466-0112

(

For KLM:

Effective March 1, 2013, KLM Telephone and KLM Long Distance will be doing business as American Broadband. Other than the change in name which will be reflected on all future communications with our customers, the products, services, and rates you currently have will not change. In addition, our relationships with you, our customers, will remain the same – same people, same locations and addresses, and same great service.

If you have any questions about the change, please call our Customer Support Center at 1.888.438.4490. We appreciate your relationship with us and look forward to continuing to be your telecommunications provider of choice, now and in the future.

For Holway:

Effective March 1, 2013, Holway Telephone and Holway Long Distance will be doing business as American Broadband. Other than the change in name which will be reflected on all future communications with our customers, the products, services, and rates you currently have will not change. In addition, our relationships with you, our customers, will remain the same – same people, same locations and addresses, and same great service.

If you have any questions about the change, please call our Customer Support Center at 1.888.438.4490. We appreciate your relationship with us and look forward to continuing to be your telecommunications provider of choice, now and in the future.